
EMEA Advisory League tables

Italy league table by value Italy league table by deal count

Ranking 3Q21 3Q20

3Q21 3Q20 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 4 Pedersoli Studio Legale 15,012 52 23 29

2 2 Gianni & Origoni 38,664 44 10 34

3 8 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi Ludovici 8,972 44 24 20

4 3 Chiomenti 37,264 42 13 29

5 10 Legance Avvocati Associati 32,921 39 24 15

6 1 Nctm Studio Legale 1,072 39 -8 47

7 7 PwC TLS 29,699 33 12 21

8 5 BonelliErede 27,873 28 5 23

9 11 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 8,118 23 10 13

10 6 Gattai, Minoli, Partners 672 23 2 21

11 12 Latham & Watkins 4,997 22 10 12

12 18 LCA STUDIO LEGALE 1,416 19 11 8

13 16 Pavia e Ansaldo 101 19 9 10

14 13 Giovannelli e Associati 65 19 7 12

15 83 Deloitte Legal 693 18 16 2

16 31 CMS 52 17 12 5

17 25 DLA Piper 3,298 16 10 6

18 9 White & Case 35,257 15 0 15

19 28 EY (law) 804 15 9 6

20 22 Giliberti Triscornia e Associati 1,858 14 7 7

Ranking 3Q21 3Q20

3Q21 3Q20 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

% Value 
change

Value  
(USDm)

1 1 Gianni & Origoni 38,664 44 172.6% 14,184

2 3 Chiomenti 37,264 42 209.2% 12,051

3 15 White & Case 35,257 15 574.1% 5,230

4 18 Legance Avvocati Associati 32,921 39 1027.0% 2,921

5 20 PwC TLS 29,699 33 982.3% 2,744

6 4 Sullivan & Cromwell 29,569 4 187.9% 10,269

7 21 Clifford Chance 28,746 13 1144.4% 2,310

8 2 BonelliErede 27,873 28 123.7% 12,460

9 24 Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 26,584 2 1407.9% 1,763

10= - Barabino & Partners 21,764 1 - -

10= - Cappelli RCCD 21,764 1 - -

12 11 Pedersoli Studio Legale 15,012 52 92.3% 7,807

13 13 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 8,988 11 44.9% 6,205

14 10 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi Ludovici 8,972 44 10.5% 8,120

15 57 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 8,118 23 4647.4% 171

16 234 Maisto e Associati 6,013 3 - -

17 - Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 5,184 2 - -

18 30 Latham & Watkins 4,997 22 355.9% 1,096

19= 33 Alston & Bird 4,820 1 650.8% 642

19= 201 Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg 4,820 1 - -
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